South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 01:40:43 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 4757 General Bill, By Kirsh, Harvin, Coleman, Cooper, Anderson, Battle, Branham, Breeland, R.L. Brown, Gambrell,
Gullick, Hodges, Jefferson, Jennings, Ott, Sandifer, Simrill, Funderburk, Cotty and Sellers
Similar (S 1180)
Summary: Campaign contribution limits

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-13-1314, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION LIMITS AND RESTRICTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE CLOSELY HELD BUSINESS ENTITIES
UNDER SHARED CONTROL MUST BE HELD TO A SINGLE, MAXIMUM AGGREGATE CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION LIMIT.

02/27/08
02/27/08
03/04/08
03/11/08
04/02/08
04/09/08

House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Brantley
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Funderburk
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cotty
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Sellers

Page 1 of 1



