South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 01:40:43 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 4757 General Bill, By Kirsh, Harvin, Coleman, Cooper, Anderson, Battle, Branham, Breeland, R.L. Brown, Gambrell, Gullick, Hodges, Jefferson, Jennings, Ott, Sandifer, Simrill, Funderburk, Cotty and Sellers Similar (S 1180)

Summary: Campaign contribution limits

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-13-1314, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION LIMITS AND RESTRICTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE CLOSELY HELD BUSINESS ENTITIES UNDER SHARED CONTROL MUST BE HELD TO A SINGLE, MAXIMUM AGGREGATE CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION LIMIT.

02/27/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/27/08	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11
03/04/08	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Brantley
03/11/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Funderburk
04/02/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cotty
04/09/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Sellers